Date: 29.12.2020

To
The DC Members
Department of Microbiology

Dear Sirs,

An urgent online DC meeting will be held on 30.12.2020 at 12 Noon through Webex (ID: 589088365) to discuss about the following agendum:

Agendum:

1. Application for allotment of laboratory space to Dr. Nandini Ghosh to carry out research works for her first project entitled "Nanoparticle mediated delivery of Acorus calamus rhizome extract: a new insight in the treatment of allergy" sanctioned by DST SERB (Sanction. No. CRG/2019/003276) and allotment of room to carry out the function of Teacher-in-Charge.

You are requested to attend the said meeting.

Regards,

Nandini Ghosh

(DR. NANDINI GHOSH)

TIC

Dept. Of Microbiology

Minutes of the online meeting of Departmental Committee of Microbiology held on Noon 30.12.2020 at 12 Noon

Members present: Members present:	
1. Dr. Nandilli Gilosti, TTC	Mandini Ghosh
2. Prof. K.C. Mondal	Keshab Chandra Mordal
3. Dr. Suman Halder	Suman Kr. Haldur
	Suman Kr. Halaw

Dr. Nandini Ghosh, TIC, presided over the meeting.

The following resolution was taken unanimously:

1. DC approved the proposal to allot one large room to Dr.Nandini Ghosh for the purpose of using as laboratory space for her 1st project, namely, "Nanoparticle mediated delivery of Acorus calamus rhizome extract: a new insight in the treatment of allergy" sanctioned by DST SERB (Sanction. No. CRG/2019/003276) and also to allot one room to Teacher-in-Charge Dr. Nandini Ghosh to carry out the official works of the department. DC endorses TIC to submit the proposal to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor through proper channel.

Myhod 2:2020